RT5797A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved. is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS5797A-13 October  2024 www.richtek.com
1
3A, 1MHz, 6V CMCOT Synchronous Step-Down Converter
1 General Description
The RT5797A is a high efficiency synchronous step-
down converter. Its input voltage range is from 2.7V to

⚫ Soft-Start Time: 1.2ms
⚫ Power Saving in Light Load
4 Ordering Information
Package Type
(1)
QW: WDFN-8L 2x2 (W-Type)
QWA: WDFN-8SL 2x2 (W-Type)
 (Exposed Pad-Option 2)
RT5797A
Lead Plating System
G: Richtek Green Policy Compliant
(2)
UVP Option
H: Hiccup
L: Latched-Off
 (For WDFN-8SL 2x2 (W-Type) Only)
Note 1.
⚫ Marked with (1) indicated: Compatible with the current
requirements of IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
⚫ Marked with (2) indicated: Richtek products are Richtek
Green Policy compliant.
5 Simplified Application Circuit
VIN
PGND
RT5797A
CIN
EN
VOUT
R1
SW
L
R2
VIN
FB
COUT
PG
SGND
RT5797A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                 is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com  DS5797A-13   October  2024
2
6 Marking Information
2U: Product Code
W: Date Code
2UW
RT5797ALGQW
2V: Product Code
W: Date Code
2VW
RT5797AHGQW
4A: Product Code
W: Date Code
RT5797AHGQWA
4AW
   RT5797A
Copyright © 2024 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                 is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS5797A-13   October  2024  www.richtek.com
3
Table of Contents
1 General Description .................................................. 1
2 Applications ............................................................... 1
3 Features ..................................................................... 1
4 Ordering Information ................................................ 1
5 Simplified Application Circuit .................................. 1
6 Marking Information .................................................. 2
7 Pin Configuration ...................................................... 4
8 Functional Pin Description ....................................... 4
9 Functional Block Diagram ........................................ 5
10 Absolute Maximum Ratings ..................................... 6